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Clause Number

252.203-7000

252.203-7002

252.203-7003
252.203-7005

252.204-7000

252.204-7003

252.204-7008

252.204-7009

252.204-7012

252.204-7015

252.204-7016

252.204-7017

252.204-7018

252.204-7019

252.204-7020

252.204-7022
252.205-7000

252.209-7004

252.211-7003

252.211-7008

252.215-7010

252.215-7012

252.215-7013

252.219-7000

252.219-7004

252.223-7008
252.225-7001

Date
(SEP 2011)
(DEC 2022)

(AUG 2019)
(SEP 2022)

(OCT 2016)
(APR 1992)
(OCT 2016)
(JAN 2023)
(JAN 2023)
(JAN 2023)

(DEC 2019)

(MAY 2021)

(JAN 2023)
(MAR 2022)
(JAN 2023)

(MAY 2021)
(DEC 1991)

(MAY 2019)
(JAN 2023)
(SEP 2010)
(JAN 2023)
(JAN 2018)
(JAN 2023)
(DEC 2022)
(DEC 2022)

(JAN 2023)
(JAN 2023)

Title

Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former
DoD Officials

Requirement to Inform Employees of
Whistleblower Rights

Agency Office of the Inspector General
Representation Relating to Compensation of
Former DoD Officials

Disclosure Of Information

Control Of Government Personnel Work Product
Compliance With Safeguarding Covered Defense
Information Controls

Limitations on the Use or Disclosure of Third-
Party Contractor Reported Cyber Incident
Safeguarding Covered Defense Information and
Cyber Incident Reporting

Notice of Authorized Disclosure of Information
for Litigation Support

COVERED DEFENSE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT OR
PROHIBITION ON THE ACQUISITION OF
COVERED DEFENSE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT OR
Prohibition on the Acquisition of Covered Defense
Telecommunications Equipment or Services
NOTICE OF NIST SP 800 171 DOD
ASSESSMENT REQUIREMENTS

NIST SP 800-171 DOD ASSESSMENT
REQUIREMENTS

EXPEDITING CONTRACT CLOSEOUT
Provision Of Information To Cooperative
Agreement Holders

Subcontracting With Firms That Are Owned or
Controlled By The Government of a Country that
is a State Sponsor of Terrorism

ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND

Use of Government-Assigned Serial Numbers
REQUIREMENTS FOR CERTIFIED COST OR
PRICING DATA AND DATA OTHER THAN
CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA
REQUIREMENTS FOR SUBMISSION OF
PROPOSALS VIA ELECTRONIC MEDIA
Supplies and Services Provided by Nontraditional
Defense Contractors

Advancing Small Business Growth

Small Business Subcontracting Plan Test Program
Prohibition of Hexavalent Chromium

Buy American And Balance Of Payments Program



252.225-7009
252.225-7012
252.225-7021
252.225-7028
252.225-7031
252.225-7048
252.225-7052
252.225-7055
252.225-7056
252.225-7057
252.225-7059
252.225-7060
252.226-7001
252.227-7016
252.231-7000
252.232-7003
252.232-7006
252.232-7010
252.243-7001
252.243-7002
252.244-7000
252.246-7003
252.247-7023
52.202-1
52.203-12
52.203-13
52.203-17
52.203-18
52.203-19

52.203-19

52.203-3
52.203-6

(JAN 2023)
(APR 2022)
(OCT 2023)
(APR 2003)
(JUN 2005)
(JUN 2013)
(JAN 2023)
(MAY 2022)
(JAN 2023)
(AUG 2022)
(DEC 2022)
(JAN 2023)
(APR 2019)
(JAN 2023)
(DEC 1991)
(DEC 2018)
(JAN 2023)
(DEC 2006)
(DEC 1991)
(DEC 2022)
(JAN 2023)
(JAN 2023)
(JAN 2023)
(JUN 2020)
(JUN 2020)
(NOV 2021)
(NOV 2023)
(JAN 2017)
(JAN 2017)

(JAN 2017)

(APR 1984)
(JUN 2020)

Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles
Containing Specialty Metals

Preference For Certain Domestic Commodities
Trade Agreements--Basic

Exclusionary Policies And Practices Of Foreign
Government

Secondary Arab Boycott Of Israel
Export-Controlled Items

Restriction on the Acquisition of Certain Magnets
Tantalum and Tungsten

Representation Regarding Business Operations
with the Maduro Regime

Prohibition Regarding Business Operations with
the Maduro Regime

Preaward Disclosure of Employment of
Individuals Who Work in the People's Republic of
Prohibition on Certain Procurements from the
Xinjiang Uyghur Autonomous Region
Prohibition on Certain Procurements from the
Xinjiang Uyghur Autonomous Region
Utilization of Indian Organizations and Indian
Owned Economic Enterprises and Native
Hawaiian Small Business Concerns

Rights in Bid or Proposal Information
Supplemental Cost Principles

Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and
Receiving Reports

WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT
INSTRUCTIONS

Levies on Contract Payments

Pricing Of Contract Modifications

Requests for Equitable Adjustment
Subcontracts for Commercial Products or
Commercial Services

Notification of Potential Safety Issues
Transportation of Supplies by Sea

Definitions

Limitation On Payments To Influence Certain
Federal Transactions

Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights
Prohibition on Contracting With Entities That
Require Certain Internal Confidentiality
Agreements or Statements Representation
Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal
Confidentiality Agreements or Statements
Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal
Confidentiality Agreements or Statements
Gratuities

Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the



52.203-6-1

52.204-10

52.204-13

52.204-16

52.204-17

52.204-19

52.204-21

52.204-22

52.204-23

52.204-24

52.204-25

52.204-26

52.204-27
52.204-4

52.204-7
52.209-10

52.209-11

52.209-2

52.209-6

52.209-7

52.209-9

52.211-14

52.211-15

52.211-8
52.212-1

(JUN 2020)

(JUN 2020)
(OCT 2018)

(AUG 2020)
(AUG 2020)
(DEC 2014)
(NOV 2021)
(JAN 2017)
(NOV 2021)
(NOV 2021)

(NOV 2021)

(OCT 2020)

(JUN 2023)
(MAY 2011)

(OCT 2018)
(NOV 2015)

(FEB 2016)

(NOV 2015)

(NOV 2021)

(OCT 2018)
(OCT 2018)
(APR 2008)
(APR 2008)

(JUN 1997)
(MAR 2023)

Restrictions On Subcontractor Sales To The
Government Alternate |

Reporting Executive Compensation and First Tier
Subcontract Awards

System for Award Management Maintenance
Commercial and Government Entity Code
OWNERSHIP OR CONTROL OF OFFEROR
Incorporation by Reference of Representations and
Certifications

Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor
Information Systems

Alternative Line Item Proposal

Prohibition on Contracting for Hardware Software
and Services Developed or Provided by Kaspersky
Lab and Other Covered Entities

REPRESENTATION REGARDING CERTAIN
TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND VIDEO
SURVEILLANCE SERVICES OR EQUIPMENT

Prohibition on Contracting for Certain
Telecommunications and Video Surveillance
Services or Equipment

Covered Telecommunications Equipment or
Services Representation

Prohibition on a ByteDance Covered Application
Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer
Fiber Content Paper

System for Award Management

Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic
Corporations

REPRESENTATION BY CORPORATIONS
REGARDING DELINQUENT TAX LIABILITY
OR AFELONY CONVICTION UNDER ANY
FEDERAL LAW

Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic
Corporations Representation

Protecting the Governments Interest When
Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred
Suspended or Proposed for Debarment

INFORMATION REGARDING
RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

Updates of Publicly Available Information
Regarding Responsibility Matters

NOTICE OF PRIORITY RATING FOR
NATIONAL DEFENSE, EMERGENCY
PREPAREDNESS, AND ENERGY PROGRAM

Defense Priority And Allocation Requirements
Time of Delivery

INSTRUCTIONS TO OFFERORS--
COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS AND



52.212-3-

52.212-4

52.212-5

52.216-7
52.219-28

52.219-8
52.222-19

52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-26
52.222-3

52.222-35
52.222-36
52.222-37
52.222-40

52.222-41
52.222-50
52.222-50
52.222-51

52.222-53

52.222-54
52.222-55

52.222-56

52.222-62
52.223-18

52.223-22

52.224-3

52.224-3-
52.225-13
52.225-18
52.225-25

(OCT 2014)
(NOV 2023)

(NOV 2023)

(AUG 2018)
(OCT 2022)

(SEP 2023)
(DEC 2022)

(APR 2015)
(SEP 2016)
(SEP 2016)
(JUN 2003)
(JUN 2020)
(JUN 2020)
(JUN 2020)
(DEC 2010)

(AUG 2018)
(NOV 2021)
(NOV 2021)
(MAY 2014)

(MAY 2014)

(MAY 2022)
(JAN 2022)

(OCT 2020)

(JAN 2022)
(JUN 2020)

(DEC 2016)

(JAN 2017)
(JAN 2017)
(FEB 2021)
(AUG 2018)
(JUN 2020)

Offeror Representations and Certifications
Commercial Products and Commercial Services
Contract Terms and Conditions Commercial
Products and Commercial Services
CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS
REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT STATUTES OR
EXECUTIVE ORDERS COMMERCIAL
PRODUCTS AND COMMERCIAL SERVICES

ALLOWABLE COST AND PAYMENT
POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM
REREPRESENTATION

Utilization of Small Business Concerns
CHILD LABOR COOPERATION WITH
AUTHORITIES AND REMEDIES
Prohibition of Segregated Facilities

Equal Opportunity

Equal Opportunity

Convict Labor

Equal Opportunity for Veterans

Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities
Employment Reports on Veterans
Notification of Employee Rights Under the
National Labor Relations Act

Service Contract Labor Standards
Combating Trafficking in Persons
Combating Trafficking in Persons
Exemption from Application of the Service
Contract Labor Standards to Contracts for
Maintenance Calibration or Repair of Certain
Equipment Requirements

Exemption from Application of the Service
Contract Labor Standards to Contracts for Certain
Services Requirements

Employment Eligibility Verification

Minimum Wages for Contractor Workers Under
Executive Order 14026

Certification Regarding Trafficking in Persons
Compliance Plan

Paid Sick Leave Under Executive Order 13706
Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text
Messaging While Driving

Public Disclosure of Greenhouse Gas Emissions
and Reduction Goals Representation

Privacy Training

Privacy Training Alternate |

Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases
PLACE OF MANUFACTURE

Prohibition on Contracting with Entities Engaging
in Certain Activities or Transactions Relating to
Iran Representation and Certifications



52.225-26

52.226-6

52.227-1
52.227-2

52.227-3
52.229-11

52.229-12
52.229-3
52.232-1
52.232-11
52.232-18
52.232-33

52.232-37
52.232-39
52.232-40

52.233-1
52.233-3
52.233-4
52.242-13
52.242-15
52.242-5
52.242-5
52.243-7
52.244-5
52.246-11

52.247-29
52.247-64

52.249-8
52.252-1

52.252-2
52.252-5
52.252-6
52.253-1
C-202-H001
C-204-H001

C-211-H018
C-212-w001

(OCT 2016)
(JUN 2020)

(JUN 2020)
(JUN 2020)

(APR 1984)
(JUN 2020)

(FEB 2021)
(FEB 2013)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(OCT 2018)

(MAY 1999)
(JUN 2013)
(MAR 2023)

(MAY 2014)
(AUG 1996)
(OCT 2004)
(JUL 1995)
(AUG 1989)
(JAN 2017)
(JAN 2017)
(JAN 2017)
(DEC 1996)
(DEC 2014)

(FEB 2006)
(NOV 2021)

(APR 1984)
(FEB 1998)

(FEB 1998)
(NOV 2020)
(NOV 2020)
(JAN 1991)

(OCT 2018)
(OCT 2018)

(JAN 2019)
(OCT 2018)

Contractors Performing Private Security Functions
Outside the United States

Promoting Excess Food Donation to Nonprofit
Organizations

Authorization and Consent

Notice And Assistance Regarding Patent And
Copyright Infringement

Patent Indemnity

TAX ON CERTAIN FOREIGN
PROCUREMENTS--NOTICE AND

Tax on Certain Foreign Procurements

Federal, State And Local Taxes

Payments

Extras

Awvailability Of Funds

Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer—System
for Award Management

Multiple Payment Arrangements
Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations
Providing Accelerated Payments to Small
Business Subcontractors

Disputes

Protest After Award

Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim
Bankruptcy

Stop-Work Order

Payments to Small Business Subcontractors
Payments to Small Business Subcontractors
NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES

Competition In Subcontracting
HIGHER-LEVEL CONTRACT QUALITY
REQUIREMENT

F.O0.B. ORIGIN

Preference for Privately-Owned U.S. Flag
Commercial Vessels

Default Fixed-Price Supply & Service
SOLICITATION PROVISIONS
INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN PROVISIONS
AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES
Computer Generated Forms

ADDITIONAL DEFINITIONS BASIC NAVSEA
USE OF NAVY SUPPORT CONTRACTORS
FOR OFFICIAL CONTRACT FILES NAVSEA
APPROVAL BY THE GOVERNMENT
CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS
COMMERCIAL ITEMS ADDENDUM TO
52.212-4 NAVSEA



C-216-H001

C-233-H001

C-246-H001

D-246-H001

D-247-W001
E-246-H012

F-242-HO01
F-247-H002
F-247-H003
G-216-H002

G-232-H002

G-242-H001

G-242-H002
H-209-H003

HQ D 2-0004
HQ D-2-0004

L-204-H003

L-212-W002

(OCT 2018)
(OCT 2018)
(OCT 2018)
(OCT 2018)

(OCT 2018)
(OCT 2018)

(OCT 2018)
(OCT 2018)
(OCT 2018)
(MAR 2019)

(JUN 2018)

(OCT 2018)

(JUL 2021)

(NOV 2022)
(NOV 1996)
(NOV 1996)

(APR 2019)

(OCT 2018)

MODIFICATION AND TERMINATION OF
BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENT BOA
DOCUMENTATION OF REQUESTS FOR
EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT BASIC NAVSEA
EXTENSION OF COMMERCIAL WARRANTY
NAVSEA

PACKAGING AND MARKING
REQUIREMENTS UNDER BOA ORDERS
PROHIBITED PACKING MATERIALS
INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE FOR
BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENTS NAVSEA
CONTRACTOR NOTICE REGARDING LATE
DELIVERY NAVSEA

DELIVERY OF SUPPLIES OR SERVICES FOR
BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENTS NAVSEA
F.O0.B. ORIGIN NAVSEA

ORDERS NAVSEA

PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS AND CONTRACT
TYPE SUMMARY FOR PAYMENT OFFICE
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT
ADMINISTRATION POINTS-OF CONTACT
AND RESPONSIBILITIES NAVSEA

HOURS OF OPERATION AND HOLIDAY
SCHEDULE NAVSEA

REQUIRED DISCLOSURE OF
ORGANIZATIONAL CONFLICT OF
IDENTIFICATION AND MARKING OF PARTS
NAVSEA

IDENTIFICATION MARKING OF PARTS
NOTIFICATION OF USE OF NAVY SUPPORT
CONTRACTORS FOR OFFICIAL CONTRACT
FILES NAVSEA

PRICE PROPOSAL SPECIFIC
REQUIREMENTS COMMERCIAL ITEMS



