N6449824G4000		
	Data	T:41-
Clause Number	Date	Title
252.203-7000	(SEP 2011)	Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials
252.203-7002	(DEC 2022)	Requirement to Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights
252.203-7003	(AUG 2019)	Agency Office of the Inspector General
252.203-7005	(SEP 2022)	Representation Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials
252.204-7000	(OCT 2016)	Disclosure Of Information
252.204-7003	(APR 1992)	Control Of Government Personnel Work Product
252.204-7008	(OCT 2016)	Compliance With Safeguarding Covered Defense Information Controls
252.204-7009	(JAN 2023)	Limitations on the Use or Disclosure of Third- Party Contractor Reported Cyber Incident
252.204-7012	(JAN 2023)	Safeguarding Covered Defense Information and Cyber Incident Reporting
252.204-7015	(JAN 2023)	Notice of Authorized Disclosure of Information for Litigation Support
252.204-7016	(DEC 2019)	COVERED DEFENSE TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT OR
252.204-7017	(MAY 2021)	PROHIBITION ON THE ACQUISITION OF COVERED DEFENSE TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT OR
252.204-7018	(JAN 2023)	Prohibition on the Acquisition of Covered Defense Telecommunications Equipment or Services
252.204-7019	(MAR 2022)	NOTICE OF NIST SP 800 171 DOD ASSESSMENT REQUIREMENTS
252.204-7020	(JAN 2023)	NIST SP 800-171 DOD ASSESSMENT REQUIREMENTS
252.204-7022	(MAY 2021)	EXPEDITING CONTRACT CLOSEOUT
252.205-7000	(DEC 1991)	Provision Of Information To Cooperative Agreement Holders
252.209-7004	(MAY 2019)	Subcontracting With Firms That Are Owned or Controlled By The Government of a Country that is a State Sponsor of Terrorism
252.211-7003	(JAN 2023)	ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND
252.211-7008	(SEP 2010)	Use of Government-Assigned Serial Numbers
252.215-7010	(JAN 2023)	REQUIREMENTS FOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA AND DATA OTHER THAN CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA
252.215-7012	(JAN 2018)	REQUIREMENTS FOR SUBMISSION OF PROPOSALS VIA ELECTRONIC MEDIA
252.215-7013	(JAN 2023)	Supplies and Services Provided by Nontraditional Defense Contractors
252.219-7000	(DEC 2022)	Advancing Small Business Growth
252.219-7004	(DEC 2022)	Small Business Subcontracting Plan Test Program
252.223-7008	(JAN 2023)	Prohibition of Hexavalent Chromium
252.225-7001	(JAN 2023)	Buy American And Balance Of Payments Program

252.225-7009	(JAN 2023)	Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles Containing Specialty Metals
252.225-7012	(APR 2022)	Preference For Certain Domestic Commodities
252.225-7021	(OCT 2023)	Trade AgreementsBasic
252.225-7028	(APR 2003)	Exclusionary Policies And Practices Of Foreign
		Government
252.225-7031	(JUN 2005)	Secondary Arab Boycott Of Israel
252.225-7048	(JUN 2013)	Export-Controlled Items
252.225-7052	(JAN 2023)	Restriction on the Acquisition of Certain Magnets Tantalum and Tungsten
252.225-7055	(MAY 2022)	Representation Regarding Business Operations with the Maduro Regime
252.225-7056	(JAN 2023)	Prohibition Regarding Business Operations with the Maduro Regime
252.225-7057	(AUG 2022)	Preaward Disclosure of Employment of Individuals Who Work in the People's Republic of
252.225-7059	(DEC 2022)	Prohibition on Certain Procurements from the
202.220 7000	(BEC 2022)	Xinjiang Uyghur Autonomous Region
252.225-7060	(JAN 2023)	Prohibition on Certain Procurements from the
	(	Xinjiang Uyghur Autonomous Region
252.226-7001	(APR 2019)	Utilization of Indian Organizations and Indian
		Owned Economic Enterprises and Native Hawaiian Small Business Concerns
252.227-7016	(JAN 2023)	Rights in Bid or Proposal Information
252.231-7000	(DEC 1991)	Supplemental Cost Principles
252.232-7003	(DEC 2018)	Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving Reports
252.232-7006	(JAN 2023)	WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS
252.232-7010	(DEC 2006)	Levies on Contract Payments
252.243-7001	(DEC 1991)	Pricing Of Contract Modifications
252.243-7002	(DEC 2022)	Requests for Equitable Adjustment
252.244-7000	(JAN 2023)	Subcontracts for Commercial Products or
		Commercial Services
252.246-7003	(JAN 2023)	Notification of Potential Safety Issues
252.247-7023	(JAN 2023)	Transportation of Supplies by Sea
52.202-1	(JUN 2020)	Definitions
52.203-12	(JUN 2020)	Limitation On Payments To Influence Certain
		Federal Transactions
52.203-13	(NOV 2021)	Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
52.203-17	(NOV 2023)	Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights
52.203-18	(JAN 2017)	Prohibition on Contracting With Entities That
		Require Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or Statements Representation
52.203-19	(JAN 2017)	Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or Statements
52.203-19	(JAN 2017)	Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or Statements
52.203-3	(APR 1984)	Gratuities
52.203-6	(JUN 2020)	Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the
	, ,	

52.203-6-I	(JUN 2020)	Restrictions On Subcontractor Sales To The Government Alternate I
52.204-10	(JUN 2020)	Reporting Executive Compensation and First Tier Subcontract Awards
52.204-13	(OCT 2018)	System for Award Management Maintenance
52.204-16	(AUG 2020)	Commercial and Government Entity Code
52.204-17	(AUG 2020)	OWNERSHIP OR CONTROL OF OFFEROR
52.204-19	(DEC 2014)	Incorporation by Reference of Representations and Certifications
52.204-21	(NOV 2021)	Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information Systems
52.204-22	(JAN 2017)	Alternative Line Item Proposal
52.204-23	(NOV 2021)	Prohibition on Contracting for Hardware Software and Services Developed or Provided by Kaspersky Lab and Other Covered Entities
52.204-24	(NOV 2021)	REPRESENTATION REGARDING CERTAIN TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SERVICES OR EQUIPMENT
52.204-25	(NOV 2021)	Prohibition on Contracting for Certain Telecommunications and Video Surveillance Services or Equipment
52.204-26	(OCT 2020)	Covered Telecommunications Equipment or Services Representation
52.204-27	(JUN 2023)	Prohibition on a ByteDance Covered Application
52.204-4	(MAY 2011)	Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer Fiber Content Paper
52.204-7	(OCT 2018)	System for Award Management
52.209-10	(NOV 2015)	Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic Corporations
52.209-11	(FEB 2016)	REPRESENTATION BY CORPORATIONS REGARDING DELINQUENT TAX LIABILITY OR A FELONY CONVICTION UNDER ANY FEDERAL LAW
52.209-2	(NOV 2015)	Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic Corporations Representation
52.209-6	(NOV 2021)	Protecting the Governments Interest When Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred Suspended or Proposed for Debarment
52.209-7	(OCT 2018)	INFORMATION REGARDING RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS
52.209-9	(OCT 2018)	Updates of Publicly Available Information Regarding Responsibility Matters
52.211-14	(APR 2008)	NOTICE OF PRIORITY RATING FOR NATIONAL DEFENSE, EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS, AND ENERGY PROGRAM
52.211-15	(APR 2008)	Defense Priority And Allocation Requirements
52.211-8	(JUN 1997)	Time of Delivery
52.212-1	(MAR 2023)	INSTRUCTIONS TO OFFERORS COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS AND

52.212-3-I	(OCT 2014)	Offeror Representations and Certifications Commercial Products and Commercial Services
52.212-4	(NOV 2023)	Contract Terms and Conditions Commercial
52 212 5	(NOV 2022)	Products and Commercial Services CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS
52.212-5	(NOV 2023)	REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT STATUTES OR EXECUTIVE ORDERS COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS AND COMMERCIAL SERVICES
52.216-7	(AUG 2018)	ALLOWABLE COST AND PAYMENT
52.219-28	(OCT 2022)	POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM REREPRESENTATION
52.219-8	(SEP 2023)	Utilization of Small Business Concerns
52.222-19	(DEC 2022)	CHILD LABOR COOPERATION WITH AUTHORITIES AND REMEDIES
52.222-21	(APR 2015)	Prohibition of Segregated Facilities
52.222-26	(SEP 2016)	Equal Opportunity
52.222-26	(SEP 2016)	Equal Opportunity
52.222-3	(JUN 2003)	Convict Labor
52.222-35	(JUN 2020)	Equal Opportunity for Veterans
52.222-36	(JUN 2020)	Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities
52.222-37	(JUN 2020)	Employment Reports on Veterans
52.222-40	(DEC 2010)	Notification of Employee Rights Under the
	,	National Labor Relations Act
52.222-41	(AUG 2018)	Service Contract Labor Standards
52.222-50	(NOV 2021)	Combating Trafficking in Persons
52.222-50	(NOV 2021)	Combating Trafficking in Persons
52.222-51	(MAY 2014)	Exemption from Application of the Service Contract Labor Standards to Contracts for Maintenance Calibration or Repair of Certain Equipment Requirements
52.222-53	(MAY 2014)	Exemption from Application of the Service Contract Labor Standards to Contracts for Certain Services Requirements
52.222-54	(MAY 2022)	Employment Eligibility Verification
52.222-55	(JAN 2022)	Minimum Wages for Contractor Workers Under Executive Order 14026
52.222-56	(OCT 2020)	Certification Regarding Trafficking in Persons Compliance Plan
52.222-62	(JAN 2022)	Paid Sick Leave Under Executive Order 13706
52.223-18	(JUN 2020)	Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text Messaging While Driving
52.223-22	(DEC 2016)	Public Disclosure of Greenhouse Gas Emissions and Reduction Goals Representation
52.224-3	(JAN 2017)	Privacy Training
52.224-3-I	(JAN 2017)	Privacy Training Alternate I
52.225-13	(FEB 2021)	Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases
52.225-18	(AUG 2018)	PLACE OF MANUFACTURE
52.225-25	(JUN 2020)	Prohibition on Contracting with Entities Engaging
		in Certain Activities or Transactions Relating to Iran Representation and Certifications

52.225-26	(OCT 2016)	Contractors Performing Private Security Functions Outside the United States
52.226-6	(JUN 2020)	Promoting Excess Food Donation to Nonprofit Organizations
52.227-1	(JUN 2020)	Authorization and Consent
52.227-2	(JUN 2020)	Notice And Assistance Regarding Patent And
	,	Copyright Infringement
52.227-3	(APR 1984)	Patent Indemnity
52.229-11	(JUN 2020)	TAX ON CERTAIN FOREIGN
	(	PROCUREMENTSNOTICE AND
52.229-12	(FEB 2021)	Tax on Certain Foreign Procurements
52.229-3	(FEB 2013)	Federal, State And Local Taxes
52.232-1	(APR 1984)	Payments
52.232-11	(APR 1984)	Extras
52.232-18	(APR 1984)	Availability Of Funds
52.232-33	(OCT 2018)	Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer—System for Award Management
52.232-37	(MAY 1999)	Multiple Payment Arrangements
52.232-39	(JUN 2013)	Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations
52.232-40	(MAR 2023)	Providing Accelerated Payments to Small
		Business Subcontractors
52.233-1	(MAY 2014)	Disputes
52.233-3	(AUG 1996)	Protest After Award
52.233-4	(OCT 2004)	Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim
52.242-13	(JUL 1995)	Bankruptcy
52.242-15	(AUG 1989)	Stop-Work Order
52.242-5	(JAN 2017)	Payments to Small Business Subcontractors
52.242-5	(JAN 2017)	Payments to Small Business Subcontractors
52.243-7	(JAN 2017)	NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES
52.244-5	(DEC 1996)	Competition In Subcontracting
52.246-11	(DEC 2014)	HIGHER-LEVEL CONTRACT QUALITY
		REQUIREMENT
52.247-29	(FEB 2006)	F.O.B. ORIGIN
52.247-64	(NOV 2021)	Preference for Privately-Owned U.S. Flag
		Commercial Vessels
52.249-8	(APR 1984)	Default Fixed-Price Supply & Service
52.252-1	(FEB 1998)	SOLICITATION PROVISIONS
		INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
52.252-2	(FEB 1998)	CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
52.252-5	(NOV 2020)	AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN PROVISIONS
52.252-6	(NOV 2020)	AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES
52.253-1	(JAN 1991)	Computer Generated Forms
C-202-H001	(OCT 2018)	ADDITIONAL DEFINITIONS BASIC NAVSEA
C-204-H001	(OCT 2018)	USE OF NAVY SUPPORT CONTRACTORS FOR OFFICIAL CONTRACT FILES NAVSEA
C-211-H018	(JAN 2019)	APPROVAL BY THE GOVERNMENT
C-212-W001	(OCT 2018)	CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS
		COMMERCIAL ITEMS ADDENDUM TO
		52.212-4 NAVSEA

C-216-H001	(OCT 2018)	MODIFICATION AND TERMINATION OF BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENT BOA
C-233-H001	(OCT 2018)	DOCUMENTATION OF REQUESTS FOR EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT BASIC NAVSEA
C-246-H001	(OCT 2018)	EXTENSION OF COMMERCIAL WARRANTY NAVSEA
D-246-H001	(OCT 2018)	PACKAGING AND MARKING REQUIREMENTS UNDER BOA ORDERS
D-247-W001	(OCT 2018)	PROHIBITED PACKING MATERIALS
E-246-H012	(OCT 2018)	INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE FOR BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENTS NAVSEA
F-242-H001	(OCT 2018)	CONTRACTOR NOTICE REGARDING LATE DELIVERY NAVSEA
F-247-H002	(OCT 2018)	DELIVERY OF SUPPLIES OR SERVICES FOR BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENTS NAVSEA
F-247-H003	(OCT 2018)	F.O.B. ORIGIN NAVSEA
G-216-H002	(MAR 2019)	ORDERS NAVSEA
G-232-H002	(JUN 2018)	PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS AND CONTRACT TYPE SUMMARY FOR PAYMENT OFFICE
G-242-H001	(OCT 2018)	GOVERNMENT CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION POINTS-OF CONTACT AND RESPONSIBILITIES NAVSEA
G-242-H002	(JUL 2021)	HOURS OF OPERATION AND HOLIDAY SCHEDULE NAVSEA
H-209-H003	(NOV 2022)	REQUIRED DISCLOSURE OF ORGANIZATIONAL CONFLICT OF
HQ D 2-0004	(NOV 1996)	IDENTIFICATION AND MARKING OF PARTS NAVSEA
HQ D-2-0004	(NOV 1996)	IDENTIFICATION MARKING OF PARTS
L-204-H003	(APR 2019)	NOTIFICATION OF USE OF NAVY SUPPORT CONTRACTORS FOR OFFICIAL CONTRACT FILES NAVSEA
L-212-W002	(OCT 2018)	PRICE PROPOSAL SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS COMMERCIAL ITEMS